

Daylesford Christmas Pantry Hamper

Contains: Cheddar 500g, Mini Penyston Each 250g, Bledington Blue 350g, Gloucestershire Ham 1.3kg, Salmon Terrine Each 350g, Fig Apple & Balsamic Chutney 230g, Savoury Biscuit Selection Tin 300g, English Breakfast Tea Caddy 180g, Mulling Spices Bag 55g, Daylesford Rosso Doc 750ml, Christmas Pudding 900g, Frizzante Non Store Spum 750ml, Fig Garden Candle 32 Hours, Navy Cool Bag, Fruit Crate 38x59x28cm

Cheddar 500g

Ingredients

Added Ingredients: Salt*, Animal Rennet*, *Non-Organic, Made with: Pasteurised Cows' **Milk**

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 1725kJ/ 416kcal

Fat 34.9g

Carbohydrate 0.1g

Protein 25.4g

Salt 1.8g

Mini Penyston Each 250g

Ingredients

Pasteurised cow's **milk**, added ingredient: salt*, vegetarian rennet*. *Non-organic.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 1422kJ/343kcal

Fat 29.1g

of which saturates 18.2g

Carbohydrate 0.1g

of which sugars 0.1g

Protein 20.3g

Salt 1.4g

Bledington Blue 350g

Ingredients

Pasteurised cow's **milk**, added ingredient: salt*, vegetarian rennet*. *Non-organic.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 1698kJ/410kcal

Fat 35g

of which saturates 23g

Carbohydrate 0.1g

of which sugars 0.1g

Protein 23.7g

Salt 2g

Gloucestershire Ham 1.3kg

Ingredients

Pork, Demerara Sugar, Salt*, Preservative (Sodium Nitrate)*, Black Peppercorns, Bay Leaves. *Non-organic. Prepared with 125g raw pork per 100g cooked product.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 741kJ

177kcal

Fat 9g

of which saturates 2.8g

Carbohydrate 0.9g

of which sugars 0.1g

Protein 23.1g

Salt 1.6g

Salmon Terrine Each 350g

Ingredients

Mousse (75%) (crème fraiche (cream (milk), modified starch, thickener (guar gum), lactic acid, preservative (potassium sorbate)), smoked salmon (29%) (salmon (fish), salt), gelatine (fish gelatine, water), lemon juice, dill), roast smoked salmon (18%) (salmon (fish), salt), smoked salmon (7.6%) (salmon (fish), salt).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 762kJ/183kcal

Fat 12.6g

of which saturates 2.1g

Carbohydrate 3g

of which sugars 1.5g

Fibre 0.6g

Protein 14.4g

Salt 1.45g

Daylesford Organic Fig Apple & Balsamic Chutney 230g

Ingredients

Figs (24%), dark brown sugar, apples (19%), spiced vinegar (cider vinegar, cloves, allspice, peppercorns), sugar, water*, balsamic vinegar (2%) (wine vinegar, concentrated grape must), red chillies, cinnamon. Produced in an environment which handles **gluten, mustard, celery, milk** and **sulphites**.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy: 11024kJ / 242kcal

Fat: 0.5g (of which saturates: 0.1g)

Carbohydrate: 54.9g (of which sugars: 54.8g)

Protein: 1.2g, Salt: <0.01g

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place. Once open keep refrigerated and eat within 4 weeks

Daylesford Organic Savoury Biscuit Selection Tin 300g

Ingredients

ORGANIC MANUKA HONEY OATCAKES

ORGANIC INGREDIENTS:

wholemeal **wheat** flour, water*, salted butter (cream (**milk**), salt*), pinhead oats, oatmeal, groats (oats), manuka honey (2%), sugar, salt*, raising agents (cream of tartar*, bicarbonate of soda*).

*Non-organic.

ORGANIC RYE, SPELT & RAISIN CRISPBREADS

ORGANIC INGREDIENTS: rye flour (25%), water*, fortified white spelt **flour** (17%) (calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), raisins (10%), linseeds, **sunflower** seeds, groats (oats), **yeast***, honey, salt*. *Non-organic.

ORGANIC SEAWEED BISCUITS ORGANIC INGREDIENTS: fortified **wheatflour** (calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), water*, salted butter (cream (**milk**), salt*), sugar, seaweed (2%), salt*, raising agents (cream of tartar*, bicarbonate of soda*). *Non-organic.

Produced in an environment that handles **nuts, sesame, egg, milk, mustard & soya**.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Manuka Honey Oat Cakes

Per 100g

Energy 1896kJ/453kcal

Fat 823.5g

of which saturates 13.2g
Carbohydrate 47.4g
of which sugars 3.7g
Protein 9.3g
Salt 1.3g

Organic Rye, Spelt & Raisin Crispbreads

Per 100g
Energy 1611kj/382kcal
Fat 8.6g
of which saturates 1g
Carbohydrate 59.1g
of which sugars 12.2g
Protein 11.7g
Salt 1.4g

Seaweed Biscuits

Per 100g
Energy 2006kj/477kcal
Fat 18.4g
of which saturates 11.6g
Carbohydrate 67.2g
of which sugars 1.4g
Protein 8.7g
Salt 2.2g

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

Daylesford Organic English Breakfast Tea Caddy 180g

Ingredients

Assam, Ceylon, South India Black Tea

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

Daylesford Organic Earl Grey Tea Caddy 180g

Ingredients

black tea (92%), natural bergamot-flavouring* with other natural flavourings*, orange peel (3%), natural orange-flavouring*, natural flavouring*. *Non-organic.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

Daylesford Organic Mulling Spices Bag 55g**Ingredients**

Cinnamon, nutmeg, allspice, clove

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

Daylesford Organic Rosso

Product of Italy

Region: Marche

Grape varieties: Sangiovese and Montepulciano

ABV 13%

750ml

Daylesford Organic Christmas Pudding 900g**Ingredients**

Vine fruits (36%) (raisins, sultanas, currants, sunflower oil), sugar, stout (13%) (water*, barley malt, wheat malt, oats, yeast*, hops, orange peel), sustainably sourced palm fat, fortified wheat flour (calcium carbonate*, thiamin*, iron*, niacin*), golden rum (5%), egg, breadcrumbs (fortified wheat flour (calcium carbonate*, iron*, thiamin*, niacin*) salt*, yeast*), flaked almonds (3%), mixed peel (3%) (corn glucose syrup, lemon peel, orange peel), ground cinnamon, mixed spice (coriander powder, cinnamon powder, cassia powder, nutmeg powder, allspice powder, clove powder, ginger powder, cardamom powder), nutmeg.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 1665kJ/396kcal

Fat 13.8g

of which saturates 5.7g

Carbohydrate 63.1g

of which sugars 50.8g

Fibre 1.6g,

Protein 3.5g

Salt 0.08g

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

Daylesford organic Rosé Frizzante

Product of Italy

ABV 11%

750ml

Fig Garden Candle

Burn time: 32 Hours

225ml

Daylesford Organic Navy Cool Bag

Zip fastening

Two top handles, brand logo print at front

Length 35cm, width 40cm

Daylesford Fruit Crate

Height 38cm, width 59cm, depth 28cm